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Election Summary Report

General Election
Mono
November 05, 2024
Summary for: All Contests, 01, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Semi-Official Election Summary Report

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Election Day 94 15.54%
Vote by Mail 343 56.69%
Total 437 605  72.23%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 437 of 605 (72.23%)

President and Vice President of the United States (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 437 /605 72.23%
Candidate Party Total
Donald J. Trump / Jd Vance REP 248 57.27%
CIaudla De La Cruz / Karina PE 5 0.46%
Garcia
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz DEM 172 39.72%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr / Nicole Al 5 115%
Shanahan
Chase Oliver / Mike Ter Maat LIB 4 0.92%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware GRN 2 0.46%
Total Votes 433

Total
Peter Sonski / Lauren Onak WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 437 /605 72.23%
Candidate Party Total
Steve Garvey REP 259 61.96%
Adam B. Schiff DEM 159 38.04%

Total Votes 418
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United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Steve Garvey
Adam B. Schiff
Total Votes

United States Representative, 3rd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Jessica Morse
Kevin Kiley
Total Votes

Member of the State Assembly, 8th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

George Radanovich
David J. Tangipa
Total Votes

Total
437 /605 72.23%

Party Total

REP 252 61.61%

DEM 157 38.39%
409

Total
437 /605 72.23%

Party Total

DEM 160 37.74%

REP 264 62.26%
424

Total
437 /605 72.23%

Party Total

REP 160 44.57%

REP 199 55.43%
359

Proposition 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
437 /605  72.23%

Party Total
184 44.12%
233 55.88%
417
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Proposition 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Proposition 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Proposition 5 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Proposition 6 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
437 /605

Total
215
206
421

Total
437 / 605

Total
204
214
418

Total
437 / 605

Total
129
280
409

Total
437 /605

Total
139
275
414

72.23%

51.07%
48.93%

72.23%

48.80%
51.20%

72.23%

31.54%
68.46%

72.23%

33.57%
66.43%
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Proposition 32 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Proposition 33 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Proposition 34 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Proposition 35 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
437 /605

Total
157
259
416

Total
437 / 605

Total
128
282
410

Total
437 / 605

Total
183
219
402

Total
437 /605

Total
234
175
409

72.23%

37.74%
62.26%

72.23%

31.22%
68.78%

72.23%

45.52%
54.48%

72.23%

57.21%
42.79%
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Proposition 36 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 437/605 72.23%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 277 66.91%
No 137 33.09%
Total Votes 414

Measure K Mono County Transient Occupancy Tax Increase Measure (Vote for

1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 437 /605 72.23%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 259 63.33%
No 150 36.67%

Total Votes 409



