Election Summary Report

General Election

Mono

November 05, 2024

Summary for: All Contests, 01, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Semi-Official Election Summary Report

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	94		15.54%
	Vote by Mail	343		56.69%
	Total	437	605	72.23%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 437 of 605 (72.23%)

President and Vice President of the United States (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Donald J. Trump / Jd Vance	REP	248	57.27%
Claudia De La Cruz / Karina Garcia	PF	2	0.46%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz	DEM	172	39.72%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr / Nicole Shanahan	AI	5	1.15%
Chase Oliver / Mike Ter Maat	LIB	4	0.92%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware	GRN	2	0.46%
Total Votes		433	
		Total	
Peter Sonski / Lauren Onak	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Steve Garvey	REP	259	61.96%
Adam B. Schiff	DEM	159	38.04%
Total Votes		418	

United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Steve Garvey	REP	252	61.61%
Adam B. Schiff	DEM	157	38.39%
Total Votes		409	

United States Representative, 3rd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Jessica Morse	DEM	160	37.74%
Kevin Kiley	REP	264	62.26%
Total Votes		424	

Member of the State Assembly, 8th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate Party		Total	
George Radanovich	REP	160	44.57%
David J. Tangipa REP		199	55.43%
Total Votes		359	

Proposition 2 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		184	44.12%
No		233	55.88%
Total Votes		417	

Proposition 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		215	51.07%
No		206	48.93%
Total Votes		421	

Proposition 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		204	48.80%
No		214	51.20%
Total Votes	Total Votes		

Proposition 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		129	31.54%
No		280	68.46%
Total Votes		409	

Proposition 6 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		139	33.57%
No		275	66.43%
Total Votes		414	

Proposition 32 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		157	37.74%
No		259	62.26%
Total Votes		416	

Proposition 33 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		128	31.22%
No		282	68.78%
Total Votes		410	

Proposition 34 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		183	45.52%
No		219	54.48%
Total Votes		402	

Proposition 35 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		234	57.21%
No		175	42.79%
Total Votes		409	

Proposition 36 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		277	66.91%
No		137	33.09%
Total Votes		414	

Measure K Mono County Transient Occupancy Tax Increase Measure (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		437 / 605	72.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		259	63.33%
No		150	36.67%
Total Votes		409	